

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).34038/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-05-2024 in WPA No. 60/2011 22-05-2024 in WPA No. 22145/2010 22-05-2024 in WPA No. 8844/2020 22-05-2024 in WPA No. 1160/2013 22-05-2024 in WPA No. 578/2012 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

BENGAL MADRASAH EDUCATION FORUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAL CHANDRA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.175384/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.175383/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33792/2024

(WITH IA No. 172348/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 172346/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Date : 14-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Mr Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, AOR
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Saiful Haque, Adv.**

**Mr. M R Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Zeb Hasan, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Chandra Shukla, AOR
Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin K, Adv.**

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR
Ms. Isha Aggarwal , AOR
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions granted.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with SLP(C) No 17751-17755 of 2024.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**